1
1800_MSeries.pmd, M&A
R
a
c
k
 &
 P

R
M
Ordering Information
Model Code and Ordering Information
Example: 300M-0903C-LA2VG-B
300 M – C3090
Size
Torque Output at 3000 psi
75 - 75,000 lb-in
150 - 150,000 lb-in
300 - 300,000 lb-in
600 - 600,000 lb-in
Series
M  -  Heavy Duty Mill Series
Degrees Rotation
090 -  90°
180 -  180°
360 -  360°
– L A 2 V G B–
Cushion
Omit  -  None
1  -  CW Rotation *
2  -  CCW Rotation*
3  -  Both Rotations
4  -  Four Cushions **
9  -  Special
Stroke Adjusters
Omit  -  None
A  -  0-5° CW Rotation*
B  -  0-5° CCW Rotation*
C  -  0-5° Both Rotations
X  -  Special
Mounting Style
L -  Lug Mount (STD)
A -  Face Mount
F -  Flange Mount
G -  Foot Mount
X -  Special Mount
* Viewed from Shaft End
** Double Rack Models Only
^ Not available with 300M or 600M actuators.  A 39T involute spline shaft is available.
Shaft Configuration
A -  Hollowed Keyed Shaft (STD)
B -  Male Keyed Shaft
D -  Female SAE 10B Spline
E -  Male SAE 10B Spline^
X -  Special Shaft
Port Type
1 -  SAE Straight Thread (STD)
2 -  NPTF
3 -  Flange (3000 psi)
9 -  Special
Seals
Omit  -  Molythane & Nitrile (STD)
V -  Fluorocarbon
W -  Carboxilated Nitrile
X -  Special Seals
Options
Omit  -  None
G -  Air Bleeds
H  -  Resolver Feedback
J  -  Feedback Potentiometer
Special Options
Omit  -  Standard Unit
Two or three-digit code assigned by
factory when any "X" or "9" appears
in the model number or when
special options or features are
required.
Design Series
B   -  Current Series
^^
^^  Std. on models larger than 1000M